
Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 69

Hazel Rachel Molenaar46.90 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 65

Powder Carolyn Hess61.86 NQ 2 2 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 63

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson34.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gage Jennifer Laporte40.41 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Roxy James West45.84 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 59

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 43.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 63

Zane Alison Webb47.89 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 69

Purchase Carol Kelly100 33.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Katie Carole Bolan100 47.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Beagle

Razzel Mary Scesny45.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams49.50 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton52.20 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Caroline Judy Pawson53.52 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Papillon

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 65

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 46.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature Schnauzer

Violet Carolyn Ing100 46.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 47.72 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter51.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen54.26 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Slyde Doris O'BrienNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 63

Atty Tod Hebert100 38.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Dalmatian

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 39.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 40.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 42.64 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall35.94 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan38.31 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Strike Doris O'BrienNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 59

Zoom-Zoom Andy Winther100 32.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 34.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Why Cathy Westbrook100 37.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 48.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 48.79 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Boeing Karen Frink100 52.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Dulcie Kyle Pearce100 55.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 Labrador Retriever

Extra Andy Winther37.16 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch37.78 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan38.83 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk38.95 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Weiser Morgan Carleton39.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Dashiell Catherine Williams52.11 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Chanel Ann Tremblay55.17 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Cersei Alison Webb61.01 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 63

Granite Amber McCune100 38.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase100 41.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs52.10 NQ 0 3 0 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 64

Laney Holly McLaughlin57.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 74

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 41.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shih Tzu

Boston Mary Scesny100 42.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Papillon

Nike Judy Pawson100 48.14 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Papillon

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 71.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 02 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson60.96 NQ 1 3 0 1 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 70

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 37.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 41.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Pink Carolyn Hess100 41.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Gus Cathy Bisset100 45.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 49.58 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Russell Terrier

Minion Diana Schryver67.34 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 68

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 46.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Talulah Bill Young100 49.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 51.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole Bolan100 59.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kevin Elaine Hamill50.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman57.32 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Etta Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 64

Oognah Linda Butterworth100 40.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara Armour100 44.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer

Spryte Melissa Hannon100 50.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 54.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 09 Brittany

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 56.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0 07 Siberian Husky

Iris Cynthia Gilliland100 58.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 English Springer 
Spaniel

Ellie Nicki Hyslop49.10 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Winter Rebecca Elovic50.09 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Peak Kathleen Dallon59.14 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cheers Susan Sommer68.26 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer71.08 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 7English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 68

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 43.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Obi-Wan Rolanda Dane100 45.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Belgian Malinois

Lucca Christine Yelle100 54.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Belgian Tervuren

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs59.12 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 68

Moon Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 65

Arizona Molly RichardNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 63

Kashmir James WestNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 62

Knox Casey Kulshreshtha100 56.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Rory Talia Tarbox90 57.90 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Bandit Nicki Hyslop44.14 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 73

CC Isabel SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 70

Hope Miriam Tefts63.04 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Basset Hound

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 68

Onni Heather Merrill100 49.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Finnish Lapphund

Dean Martin Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 67

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

95 53.50 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Eeli Cynthia GillilandNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 69

Lindy Beth Atkinson50.06 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett71.48 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 2Pointer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 73

Jethro Nancy Ware44.42 NQ 0 0 0 3 0 0Pomeranian

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 68

Letty Natasha Pelchat100 64.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Norwegian Elkhound

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 65

Max Paul Fitzgerald95 52.97 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Eagle Kendra Schunk33.80 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Stella Michael CorriveauNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 78

Callaway Tina Ackerman100 37.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 68

Jax Jessica Vanderslice95 35.56 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro95 37.49 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 65

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia90 57.06 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash43.54 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ruthie Robin Goodman48.79 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 66

Shadow Eleanor Abrams90 51.69 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Folly T C Lardner54.76 NQ 1 0 1 3 0 0Poodle

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 8 of 21



Novice B Standard 24" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Furi Louise JollymanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 78

Sydney Tracey Deyette100 40.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 70

River Shasta Kielbasa42.01 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton35.57 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine Williams42.79 Q 0 0 0 08 Affenpinscher

Caroline Judy Pawson46.74 Q 0 0 0 07 Papillon

Purchase Carol Kelly29.00 NQ 1 0 0 0Papillon

Callaway Tina AckermanNQ 0 0 1 0Bichon Frise

Hazel Rachel MolenaarNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Cupid John Svenningsen37.06 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel Black

Arya Lauren Kanter42.48 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl43.46 Q 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Slyde Doris O'Brien35.42 NQ 2 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing41.20 NQ 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Arizona Molly Richard53.84 NQ 2 2 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Jethro Nancy WareNQ 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Mikey Linda Mendenhall29.14 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Gage Jennifer Laporte31.98 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Calpurnia Robert Mechan34.19 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Cattle Dog

Jax Jessica Vanderslice36.13 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

32.19 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro37.03 NQ 2 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro46.26 NQ 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'BrienNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tessa Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Twoey 
Monster

Amy CarlsonNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Kiwi Cayla Kankash28.84 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash30.52 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire30.58 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson35.76 Q 0 0 0 07 Bearded Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams39.09 Q 0 0 0 06 Standard Schnauzer

Georgie Cindy McGovern42.96 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Cersei Alison Webb44.99 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch32.07 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink34.54 NQ 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Eagle Kendra Schunk36.79 NQ 2 3 0 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic37.40 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Mica Nancy FreeseNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Rory Talia TarboxNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez32.89 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Furi Louise Jollyman38.37 Q 0 0 0 08 German Shepherd 
Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs33.08 NQ 0 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Zane Alison Webb41.06 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Folly T C LardnerNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Shadow Eleanor AbramsNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 11 of 21



Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Polly Nicholas Carleton38.84 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman31.51 NQ 0 0 1 0Bichon Frise

Tesla Judy Pawson38.22 NQ 1 0 0 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jack Jeffrey Tripp35.84 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset42.52 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso35.90 NQ 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Piper Tracey Deyette52.29 NQ 2 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Desilu Patricia Beaman46.08 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Onni Heather Merrill46.42 Q 0 0 0 09 Finnish Lapphund

Talulah Bill Young43.57 NQ 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Kevin Elaine Hamill49.83 NQ 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

River Shasta Kielbasa37.30 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Maverick Peggy Aguiar42.33 NQ 1 1 0 0Brittany

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

46.05 NQ 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer50.56 NQ 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Oognah Linda Butterworth51.14 NQ 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Gilda Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Iris Cynthia GillilandNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Obie Cindy McGovern31.75 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

40.05 Q 0 0 0 07 German Shepherd 
Dog

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 1 0Pointer

Obi-Wan Rolanda DaneNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 51

Hazel Rachel Molenaar30.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 48

Powder Carolyn Hess48.61 NQ 2 1 3 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro34.40 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 43

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 34.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash30.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia46.83 NQ 2 0 0 0 3Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 51

Purchase Carol Kelly100 26.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny100 27.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Katie Carole Bolan100 36.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Beagle

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 37.86 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine Williams100 40.27 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Affenpinscher

Caroline Judy Pawson71.55 NQ 4 1 0 0 20Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 48

Violet Carolyn Ing100 35.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 42.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Slyde Doris O'Brien30.66 NQ 0 1 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen37.72 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Arya Lauren Kanter42.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan VansyckelNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Cinder Katie Rogers100 29.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 29.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod Hebert100 29.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Dalmatian

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 29.80 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gage Jennifer Laporte100 31.21 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature Poodle

Switch Katie Rogers100 34.93 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson28.61 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Strike Doris O'Brien31.86 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Roxy James West32.28 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Milo Michelle West49.91 NQ 2 1 1 0 4Australian Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert MechanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 43

Extra Andy Winther100 26.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook100 26.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch100 28.38 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson100 28.42 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson100 28.73 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Bearded Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire100 29.47 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 30.29 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 30.30 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 33.74 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Standard Schnauzer

Dulcie Kyle Pearce100 41.51 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Labrador Retriever

Zoom-Zoom Andy Winther27.72 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton29.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Breeze Cheryl Schunk31.14 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett34.04 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Rough Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Fozzie Sue Sonia39.27 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sullenberger Karen Frink42.79 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink42.97 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cersei Alison WebbNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 46

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 31.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Dutch Shepherd

Granite Amber McCune31.70 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Zane Alison Webb35.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase36.73 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs49.15 NQ 1 1 1 0 3German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 48

Peak Kathleen Dallon47.02 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 56

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 35.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Shih Tzu

Nike Judy Pawson40.30 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp60.22 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson63.58 NQ 0 3 0 0 7Papillon

Boston Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 53

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Pink Carolyn Hess100 32.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 36.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Russell Terrier

Jack Jeffrey Tripp35.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Piper Tracey Deyette39.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Gus Cathy Bisset59.98 NQ 2 1 1 0 6All American Dog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Kevin Elaine Hamill100 32.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 37.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 42.63 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Talulah Bill Young100 45.29 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Breezy Margaret Jewett33.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman42.22 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Simbah Carole Bolan45.68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Etta Tracey Deyette45.81 NQ 1 2 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 48

Oognah Linda Butterworth100 30.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 35.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 38.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Siberian Husky

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 39.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Brittany

Ellie Nicki Hyslop41.60 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Spryte Melissa Hannon43.40 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer46.04 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Laney Holly McLaughlin51.53 NQ 4 1 1 0 3All American Dog

Iris Cynthia Gilliland52.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 4English Springer 
Spaniel

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 51

Obie Cindy McGovern100 30.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 32.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle100 39.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Belgian Tervuren

Obi-Wan Rolanda Dane33.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 45

CC Isabel Silveira66.33 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Pomeranian

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 42

Arizona Molly Richard39.84 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 40

Kashmir James West100 31.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Pineapple Carolyn Ing41.07 NQ 1 2 1 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 38

Bandit Nicki Hyslop100 26.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Knox Casey KulshreshthaNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Rory Talia TarboxNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 47

Hope Miriam Tefts57.98 NQ 1 0 1 0 10Basset Hound

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 45

Onni Heather Merrill52.76 NQ 4 0 1 0 7Finnish Lapphund

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 43

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

48.50 NQ 3 1 1 0 5Labrador Retriever

Eeli Cynthia Gilliland62.80 NQ 2 0 0 0 19English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 49

Captain Cheryl SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 41

Letty Natasha Pelchat95 36.13 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Norwegian Elkhound

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 38

Stella Michael Corriveau100 18.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Max Paul Fitzgerald48.42 NQ 1 0 1 0 10English Springer 
Spaniel

Eagle Kendra SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 49

Callaway Tina Ackerman22.53 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Bichon Frise

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 41

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro35.33 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro35.50 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 38

Ruthie Robin Goodman100 22.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Marco Sandra Cloutier100 31.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 40

Shadow Eleanor Abrams95 40.82 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Furi Louise Jollyman90 30.83 Q2nd 2 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 8"P Sun, Dec 31, 2023 RESULTS

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 50

Sydney Tracey Deyette100 30.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 43

River Shasta Kielbasa23.40 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 45

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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